Aerovox produces both oil-filled and dry capacitors for the HID and sign
ballast lighting markets. Constructed with film designed to withstand the
rigors of the application, these units are built to operate up to 105°C.
HID lighting capacitors are built with a ±3% tolerance on capacitance,
and are designed to operate for a minimum of 60,000 hours. Sign ballast
capacitors are constructed with film/foil technology and have tolerances
based on application requirements.
Highlights

System
Aerovox’s part
numbering system is a
descriptive part number
made of several different
components such as
can size, voltage rating,
etc. The descriptors
are explained below
using Z73S4026MN as
a representative part
number:
5
tlane
Highlight
tlane
Highlight
tlane
Highlight
tlane
Highlight
tlane
Highlight
Lighting Capacitors
Film Capacitors for High Intensity Discharge (HID)
and Sign Ballast Lighting
CAP (μF) Aerovox P/N Base Size
Can Height
Inches (mm)
300 VAC, 90°C Case Temperature
8 Z73S3008MN P 2.17 (55.1)
14 Z73S3014MN P 2.38 (60.5)
22.5 Z73S3022NN P 2.88 (73.2)
330 VAC, 90°C Case Temperature
5 Z73S3305MN P 2.25 (57.2)
7 Z73S3307MN P 2.88 (73.2)
12 Z73S3312MN P 2.38 (60.5)
14 Z73S3314MN P 2.88 (73.2)
28 Z73S3328MN P 3.15 (80.0)
400 VAC, 90°C Case Temperature VAC
10 Z73S4010MN P 2.38 (60.5)
15 Z73S4015MN P 2.88 (73.2)
22.5 Z73S4022NN P 3.75 (95.3)
24 Z73S4024MN P 3.75 (95.3)
480 VAC, 90°C Case Temperature
10 Z73S4810MN P 2.88 (73.2)
24 Z74S4824MN S 3.25 (82.6)
24 Z76S4824MN T 3.15 (80.0)
525 VAC, 90°C Case Temperature
26 Z74S5226NN S 4.75 (120.7)
32 Z74S5232NN S 4.92 (125.0)
32 Z76S5232NN T 3.55 (90.2)
Oil-Filled, Round Metal Case
Rated for 60,000 hours
CAP (μF) Aerovox P/N Base Size
Can Height
Inches (mm)
VAC
400-480 VAC, 100°C Case Temperature
10 Z73S4010BN P 2.38 (60.5) 400
15 Z73S4015BN P 3.25 (82.6) 400
24 Z74S4024BN S 3.75 (95.3) 400
24 Z74S4824BN S 4.25 (108.0) 480
7
tlane